## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_ - 2019

PROBATIONARY RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE CIVIL SERVICE А APPOINTMENTS OF: RENU AGARWAL, PAYROLL ANALYST, GRADE 520N, \$26.023 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF ACCOUNTING, EFFECTIVE MAY 20, 2019, HEATH JACKSON, PUBLIC SERVICE WORKER SR., GRADE 509N, \$15.597 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF PARKS AND RECREATION, EFFECTIVE MAY 20, 2019, AND HEIDI LAWSON, PUBLIC SERVICE WORKER SR., GRADE 509N, \$16.838 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF PARKS AND RECREATION, EFFECTIVE MAY 20, 2019; AND RATIFYING THE PROBATIONARY SWORN APPOINTMENT OF: KEVIN DEWEESE, FIRE LIEUTENANT, GRADE 315N, \$20.593 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES, EFFECTIVE APRIL 18, 2019.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN

## COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the following Probationary Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Renu Agarwal, Payroll Analyst, Grade 520N, \$26.023 hourly in the Division of Accounting, effective May 20, 2019.

Heath Jackson, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, \$15.597 hourly in the Division of Parks and Recreation, effective May 20, 2019.

Heidi Lawson, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, \$16.838 hourly in the Division of Parks and Recreation, effective May 20, 2019.

Section 2 – That the following Probationary Sworn Appointment made by the

Mayor be and hereby is ratified:

Kevin Deweese, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, \$20.593 hourly in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services, effective April 18, 2019.

Section 3 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date

described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

MG:X:\CASES\HR\19-LE0001\LEG\00652466.DOC